GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2111
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2001

OVERCROWDING OF PASSENGERS BY INTERNATIONAL AIRLINES
S. SAIDUZZAMAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the international airlines are overcrowding and huddling the passengers specially in Economy classes leading to deadly diseases for passengers as reported in Times of India dated February 10, 2001;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRISHARAD YADAV)
(@): No such complaints have been received by the Government so far.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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